Illinois law.
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Section 4525.80  Material Modifications to Summary Description, Grievance Procedure or Point of Service Plan 

A managed care dental plan shall file for approval with the Director, prior to use, any change in the summary description, grievance procedure, or point of service plan.  In addition, each managed care dental plan shall keep current the list of participating dentists required to be filed pursuant to Section 4525.50 of this Part.  Any changes or additions to the list shall be filed with the Department for informational purposes within 30 days after such change.

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 9445, effective June 20, 2007)
